9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2
REF.
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY.
DRILL 1/8 DIA. — @ 1. E00-5102 1/8 X 1=1/8 ROLL PIN..ceeverrerrerrereerennennnnes 2
N L ON ASS’Y. ) 2. E00-6202 1/8 X 1/4 STEEL POP RIVET......ccecvererverennen 4
3. E15-=6120 END PLUG...ccmstesuereereemeneeriesesseseeseeseneensennesenns 2
/8 RIVET HOLES 90° TO e S, F15-3150 PILOT THROTTLE SHAFT. oo :
r - DRILL 1 ¥ I Kk . —3150 PILOT THROTTLE SHAFT.....cocoeeveruereereeuervenerens
=1 4 '[_—f_ ROLL PIN. DO NOT DRILL RIVET | ] 6. E15-6110 NYLON THROTTLE SHAFT BUSHING.................. 6
| | 174 HOLES INTO THROTTLE SHAFT ! ! 7. E00-3400 1/4 CASTLE NUT.cecoerirverirsismusesensisersnserenenens 1
! ! | | 8. E15-9030 THROTTLE CONNECTOR WELDMENT......coververeene 1
| I @_\l ! 9. E15-3170 TRANSFER SHAFT...cistieeirrererrereeeseeseneeseenennes 1
; o i I 4" 10. E49-1400 ELASTOMERIC CONTROL ROD....ccveevrrerrersereenenne 1
4 j ! N 11. E15-5190 G CONTROL ARM...ccreveererrerverueressesnereesansensenees 1
| | ! ! 12. E15-1230 5/16 MALE ROD END.....ceeecereuvrecrrereneeneennnns 2
! ! | | E00-3501 NUT 5/16 JAM AN316=5R....cccccverreercrueriveene 2
i | @ ! ! 13. E15-6130 COLLECTIVE CONTROL END PLUG.....cceevervrnenne 2
! ! i | 14, E00-2501 BOLT ANSH4A 5/16 X 1/2 DRILLED HD....... 2
. ' ' FO0-4501 WASHER AN960-516 5/16 REGULAR............. 2
| = 15. E15-9001 COLLECTIVE CROSS SHAFT WELDMENT............. 1
= 16. E00-5000 1/16 X 3/4 COTTER PIN.cecvereereereererrenrrennen 1
@ ! 17. E00-2305 BOLT AN3—11A 3/16 X 1—1/8.cececrecrenrnene. 2
| ! l E00-3301 NUT AN365-1032A 3/16 FIBERLOCK............. 2
! ol 3/8 E00-4301 WASHER AN960—10 3/16 REGULAR............... 4
. i 18. E15=5110 B CONTROL ARM.....ererreererreraereseenereeserseneenees 2
a—3/8 ! 19. E00—4600 3/8 WASHER......ccivurvirirmsrerienerisreressssenssserenes 6
| TRIM PASSENGER COLLECTIVE HANDLE 20. E00-5101 1/8 X 3/4 ROLL PIN.ceeeerereerereuneneereranennonane 2
SLOT MUST FIT DRILL ! ! TO MATCH LENGTH OF PILOT’S HANDLE 21. E15-1150 1/4 MALE ROD END...coceerrereererrereereerenvenenenss 2
DRILL 1/8 DIA. AROUND BOTH. PINS 1/8 DIA. | | E00-3401 NUT AN316=4R 1/4 JAM.ceovveveereereerenrennnnenns 2
ON Ass’Y. \ ! 1/4—{ I @ 22. E24-7530 THROTTLE CABLE ASS’Y....ccvetererrveersrererssrnensnns 1
@_\ N ‘ ! 23. E00-2419 1/4” EYE BOLT..coooviereuerereeneeseensesesnesesesnsens 1
———f I | 24. E00-2304 BOLT AN3=7A 3/16 X 7/8.cecreeeeeeecrervennnes 1
i —/ T ! E00-3301 NUT AN365-1032A 3/16 FIBERLOCK............. 1
@—\ X , 1/4 | E00-4301 WASHER AN960—10 3/16 REGULAR.............. 2
\_@ ! 25. E00-2407 BOLT AN4—13A 1/4 X 1=3/8.eecereecrenrenns 2
@ | aﬂz E00-3402 NUT AN365-428A 1/4—28 FIBERLOCK........... 2
aﬁ? ! 59 ) E00-4401 WASHER 1/4 REGULAR.........ooveen... AS NEEDED
| 26. E15-3140 THROTTLE STOP....cceervererueruererseraesessarsersesansens 1
N /_@ ! 27. E00-2306 BOLT AN3—12A 3/16 X 1=1/4ucccecrecrervenenss 3
| E00-3301 NUT AN365-1032A 3/16 FIBERLOCK............. 3
. V4 ! E00-4301 WASHER AN960—10 3/16 REGULAR............... 6
7-1/4" APPROX. POSITION FOR BEST ALIGNMENT | 28. E00-2513 BOLT AN5—14A 5/16 X 1=1/2ucureeeeeerrerenene. 1
1-1/4” TYP—=] / AFTER ROTOR HUB IS INSTALLED W ! ST ST E00-3500 NUT AN365-524A 5/16-24 FIBERLOCK......... 1
APPROX. | 29. E00-2412 BOLT AN4—21A 1/4 X 2=1/8..ecceeecrecrenrennns 1
_1_ ! E00-3402 NUT AN365-428A 1/4—28 FIBERLOCK........... 1
! | E00-4401 WASHER 1/4 REGULAR......ccocverrereereerenrennns 2
T ®© — - . | 30. E15-1190 NYLON PIVOT BUSHING............ 2
_— N ! 31. E15-6131 CROSS SHAFT MOUNT BUSHING.. "2
1-1/2 f | 32. E00-2403 BOLT AN4—7A 1/4 X 5/8..cccceieecccreececcriueeces 1
! ! — 8 E00-3402 NUT AN365-428A 1/4—28 FIBERLOCK........... 1
REAR OF CROSS SHAFT [ ‘ EO0—4401 WASHER 1/4 REGULAR......ccccevrerveernns W2
TO HOLE IN EYE BOLT I @ 33. E15-9021 THROTTLE SHAFT WELDMENT...... wendd
1" 70 1-1/16" FOR ! 3/4 : 34. E15-9011 PASSENGER COLLECTIVE HANDLE.................... 1
PROPER CORRELATION | 35. E12-3160 INSIDE COLLECTIVE BKT.(ON AIRFRAME).......... 1
} f 36. E12-3170 OUTSIDE COLLECTIVE BKT.(ON AIRFRAME)....... 1
| —] 37. E15-5120 H CONTROL ARM...ccrererreruenrerarsersesseressassenasnens 1
! 38. E15-1220 THROTTLE GRIP....ceeverrererrerrerersernereesansensennens 2
USE WASHERS TO I 39. E00-4402 WASHER 1/4 LARGE....ccccuiiietuniiecnnriennnnannnnns 2
ADJUST EYE BOLT FOR : 40. E00-4502 WASHER 5/16 LARGE......cccoeriiuecirinnacrnnniannnn. 2
THROTTLE CORRELATION |
BOLT MUST PIVOT FREELY. !
(CLEARANCE)— |
& p I
| 11378
IF NECESSARY, ADD WASHERS i | f 49”
@ FOR EYE BOLT AND CASTLE ~  \  L———————————— TRIM TO FIT
NUT CLEARANCE J 1/8 ON ASS’Y.

ADD SAFETY WIRE

TAP 1/4-28
3/4” DEEP

BOLT MUST PIVOT FREELY (24)

A — —

So

BEND OR GRIND BRACKET
TO ADJUST THROTTLE STOP

USE LARGE WASHER HERE

ON BOTH ROD ENDS

3

ADD SAFETY WIRE

DRILL 3/16 DIA. ON ASS’Y.
TYP. BOTH ENDS

ROTORWAY HELICOPTER MANUFACTURING CO

CHANDLER, ARIZONA
SCALE: NONE APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: WAR
DATE: 1—17—-08 REVISED: 1—04—17
COLLECTIVE CONTROL

MODEL:

A600

DRAWING NUMBER: REV:

E15-2000 A




